COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1								
1	In	tn	N/	12	Ħ	Δ	r 1	14.
1		u	ıv		ιL			JI.

ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF THE)	
APPLICATION OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT)	CASE NO.
CLAUSE OF DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.)	2016-00234
FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2015 THROUGH APRIL)	
30, 2016	í	

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby gives notice that an informal telephone conference will be held in the above-styled proceeding on Tuesday, October 25, 2016, beginning at 1:00 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time, for the purpose of discussing Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.'s responses to requests for information related to the utility's fuel adjustment clause. Commission Staff will contact all participants by electronic mail to provide the details for joining the conference call.

Falina R. Mathews Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED:

OCT 2 5 2016

cc: Parties of Record

*Kristen Ryan Senior Paralegal Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

*Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

*Rocco O D'Ascenzo Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201